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VILLAGE OF NYACK - ZONING STATISTICS TABLE
ZONING DISTRICT: HOSPITAL

16 NORTH MIDLAND AVE.

BLOCK 1, LOT 74 (TAX MAP 66.21)

VILLAGE OF NYACK, NEW YORK 10960

H DISTRICT (HOSPITAL DISTRICT) LAST REV.: 5/15/2025

SECTION 360 - ZONING DISTRICT REGULATIONS
CODE SECTION DESCRIPTION REQUIRED / PERMITTED EXISTING (NOTE 1) PROPOSED

§360.2.25.D PRINCIPAL USE HOSPITAL HOSPITAL / PARKING DECK NO CHANGE C

§360 TABLE 4-1
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

(STORIES)

3 1/2 STORIES
6 STORIES WITH ADDITIONAL SETBACK

(NOTE 2)

6 (HOSPITAL)
4.5 STORIES (PARKING DECK) NO CHANGE C

§360 TABLE 4-1
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

(FEET)

40 FT
72FT WITH ADDITIONAL SETBACK

(NOTE 2)

72 FT (HOSPITAL)
50.04 FT (PARKING DECK) NO CHANGE C

§360 TABLE 4-1 MIN. LOT AREA 40,000 SF 376,215 SF NO CHANGE C
§360 TABLE 4-1 MIN. LOT WIDTH 200 FT 757 FT NO CHANGE C
§360 TABLE 4-1 MIN. LOT DEPTH 200 FT 495 FT NO CHANGE C

§360 TABLE 4-1

MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK
(FACING RESIDENCE)

EXISTING
N. MIDLAND AVE.

SICKLES AVE.

FIFTH AVE.

25 FT
71 FT (HOSPITAL)

52.75 FT (CANOPY)
209.8 FT

49.3 FT (CANCER CENTER)
106.3 FT

NO CHANGE C

PARKING DECK
N. MIDLAND AVE.

SICKLES AVE.

35.6 FT (NOTE 3)
62.8 FT (PARKING DECK)
45.0 FT (PARKING DECK) NO CHANGE C

§360 TABLE 4-1
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK

HIGHLAND AVE. 15 FT 39.92 FT (JOHNSON PAVILION)
15.3 FT (CANCER CENTER)

51.42 FT (GENERATOR) C

§360 TABLE 4-1 MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 1.2 1.12 NO CHANGE C
SECTION §360 TABLE 4-2 - MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENTS

§25-12.2
MIN. REQUIRED NUMBER

OF PARKING SPACES
528 (NOTE 3) 891 (NOTE 4) 886 C

§360-4.5F MIN. PARKING STALL SIZE 9' X 18' 9' X 18' 9' X 18' C

C - COMPLIES
NOTES:
1. ALL EXISTING ZONING STATISTICS, EXCEPT PARKING, ARE BASED ON APPROVED SITE PLAN PREPARED BY LANGAN ENGINEERING, DATED 2020-2-12; LAST REVISED 2021-10-8.

2. BUILDING HEIGHT IN THE HOSPITAL ZONE IS ALLOWED TO EXCEED 40 FT IF AN ADDITIONAL ONE FOOT OF SETBACK IS PROVIDED FOR EVERY TWO FEET OF HEIGHT OVER 40 FT UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 72 FT AND 6 STORIES.
3. PARKING COUNT BASED ON HOSPITAL AND CLINIC USE: 1 SPACE/ 1 BED = 210 BEDS/ 1 = 210 SPACES; 1 SPACE/ 2 EMPLOYEES = 635/ 2 = 318 SPACES AS PER HOSPITAL CORRESPONDENCE DATED 2019-7-17.

4. INCLUDES 719 ON-SITE SPACES AND 172 OFF-SITE HOSPITAL OWNED SPACES
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CRITERIA FOR SILT FENCE FABRIC

Fabric
Properties

Minimum
Acceptable

Value
Test Method

Grab Tensile
Strength (lbs) 110 ASTM D 4632

Elongation at
Failure (%) 20 ASTM D 4632

Mullen Burst
Strength (PSI) 300 ASTM D 3786

Puncture
Strength (lbs) 60 ASTM D 4833

Minimum
Trapezoidal Tear
Strength (lbs)

50 ASTM D 4533

Flow Through
Rate (gal/min/sf)

25 ASTM D 4491

Equivalent
Opening Size 40-80 US Std Sieve

ASTM D 4751
Minimum UV
Residual (%) 70 ASTM D 4355

Stabilized Construction Access-Geotextile Property Requirements

Fabric
Properties3

Light Duty 1
Roads Grade

Subgrade

Heavy Duty2

Haul Roads
Rough Graded

Test Method

Grab Tensile
Strength (lbs) 200 220 ASTM D1682

Elongation at
Failure (%) 50 60 ASTM D1682

Mullen Burst
Strength (lbs) 190 430 ASTM D3786

Puncture
Strength (lbs) 40 125 ASTM D751

Modified
Equivalent 40-80 40-80 US Std Sieve
Opening Size CW-02215

Aggregate Depth 6 10 -

1Light Duty Road: Area sites that have been graded to subgrade and
where most travel would be single axle vehicles and an occasional multiaxle truck.
Acceptable materials are Trevira Spunbond 1115, Mirafi
100X, Typar 3401, or equivalent.
2Heavy Duty Road: Area sites with only rough grading, and where most
travel would be multi-axle vehicles. Acceptable materials are Trevira
Spunbond 1135, Mirafi 600X, or equivalent.
3Fabrics not meeting these specifications may be used only when design
procedure and supporting documentation are supplied to determine aggregate
depth and fabric strength.

ADAPTED FROM NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

INSTALLATION DETAIL

BAG DETAIL

ISOMETRIC VIEW
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ASPHALT SECTION
CAR PARKING LOT
(STANDARD DUTY)

2.5 INCHES 6 INCHES

SURFACE COURSE
'A' (9.5M64)

1.5 INCHES

BINDER COURSE
'B' (19M64)

BASE
'D'

MAIN ACCESS DRIVE
(HEAVY DUTY)

3.0 INCHES 8 INCHES1.5 INCHES
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PAVED AREAUNPAVED AREA

PAVED AREAUNPAVED AREA

CAMPBELL FOUNDRY
PATTERN NO. 2694 OR
APPROVED EQUAL

3,500 PSI
PRECAST

CONCRETE

6-INCH THICK COMPACTED
GRAVEL ON COMPACTED
SUBGRADE (TYP.)

BRICK
COURSE

PAVEMENT
FINISHED GRADE

PROVIDE CAST IRON STEPS
AT 12-INCH O.C. IN CATCH
BASINS OVER 4-FT DEEP

PROPOSED TOP OF
CURB ELEVATION
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